PROTOCOL AMENDMENT

On February 9, 2022, BLM’s National Programmatic Agreement (nPA) with the Advisory
Council on Historic Preservation (Council) and the National Conference of State Historic
Preservation Officers (NCSHPO) will expire. Part XV.A of the State Protocol Agreement
between the Bureau of Land Management, Nevada and the Nevada State Historic Preservation
Officer for Implementing the National Historic Preservation Act, revised 2014 (Protocol), states
“this Protocol will remain in effect for 10 years from the date of execution of the 2012 revised
nPA.” Therefore, this Protocol will also expire on February 9, 2022.

BLM and SHPO agree to extend the Protocol for 4 additional years, until February 9, 2026.
BLM will append this Protocol Amendment to the Protocol on its effective date, as required by
Part XV.C.

APPROVALS

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

JON RABY oac 20si1119 5158

-08'00

Jon K. Raby Date
State Director, Nevada

STATE HISTORIC PRESERVATION OFFICE

Rebecca Lynn Digitally signed by Rebecca Lynn
Palmer
Pa I mer Date: 2021.11.23 10:46:47 -08'00'
Rebecca Lynn Palmer Date

Nevada State Historic Preservation Officer

2014 BLM Nevada Protocol Agreement Page 77



	APPROVALS

		2021-11-19T16:41:33-0800
	JON RABY


		2021-11-23T10:46:47-0800
	Rebecca Lynn Palmer




